
PROF. JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
ADMN. OFFICE: RAJENDRANAGAR :: HYDERABAD – 30

TENDER NOTICE

Tender Notice No. 06/PJTSAU/EO/TA/2021-22 Dated: 11-06-2021
Sealed tenders for the work(s) mentioned below are invited from the contractors registered in I &CAD / R&B

Department and opened by the undersigned or his nominees in his office in the presence of tenderers or their authorized
agents as per details as under.  The details of tender conditions and terms can be obtained at the office of the undersigned:

Note:   The attested copies of all Registration / GST/PAN certificates should be enclosed along with
application.

To
Notice Board, Engineering Section
Public Relation Officer, PJTSAU for publication in news papers
Professor and Head, University Computer Centre, PJTSAU for uploading in PJTSAU Web Site
Executive Engineer, PJTSAU
Tender Notice Register

1. Name of the Work.

1. Providing Maintenance and servicing of DG Set(1No) at
PJTSAU Campus, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad.(2nd Call)

2. Shifting of Batteries and Inverter from Staircase to Electrical
Panel room at Examination Center, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar,
Hyderabad.(2nd Call)

3. Renovation and repairs to PRO room of Admn.Office at
PJTSAU, Rajendranagar (2nd Call)

4. Replacement of 100mah batteries (3 Nos) to existing UPS at
Vice-Chancellor bungalow at PJTSAU Campus,
Rajendranagar

5. Providing Galvalume Sheeting for draining rain water for Seed
Godown SRTC, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar

6. Formation of Road with GSB from North Gate at EEI to Training
Hostel of EEI, Rajendranagar

2. Estimate Contract  value of work 1. Rs. 25,700/- 2. Rs. 15,154/- 3. Rs. 80,132/-
4. Rs. 24,900/- 5. Rs. 53,693/- 6. Rs. 88,460/-

3. E.M.D. to be paid by way of  D.D. in
favor of Executive Engineer, R’Nagar,
Hyderabad

1. Rs. 300/- 2. Rs. 200/- 3. Rs. 900/-
4. Rs. 300/- 5. Rs. 600/- 6. Rs. 900/-

`

Note: Once the contractor buys the tender schedule, he shall not be permitted to refund the schedule.  After
buying a tender schedule, if a contractor does not tender for the work, his EMD shall be forfeited to the
University.
4. Period for completion of work.

1. 15 Days 2. 15 Days 3. 60 Days
4. 15 Days 5. 15 Days 6. 15 Days

5. Cost of Tender Schedules by
D.D in favor of
Executive Engineer, PJTSAU,
Rajendranagar:

Rs. 354/-
(Rs. 300/- towards cost of tender schedule + Rs. 54/- towards GST @
18%)

6. Form of Contract. L.S.

7. Place of receipt of Tenders O/o. The Estate Officer, Admn. Office,
PJTSAU, RA JENDRANAGAR

8. Class of Contractor / firms
eligible for Tendering

For Work No. 1, 2 & 4 - (a) Class III(Electrical) and above as
per G.O.Ms. No. 94 dt.1.7.2003 of I & CAD Dept and G.O.Ms. 130 Dt.
22.5.2007 of I & CAD (PW: Reforms) or Class III(Electrical) and
above As per G.O Ms No. 21 I & CAD Dept. Govt. Dt. 13 -04 –
2017 AND
(b) Grade “A/B” License issued by TSELB
For Work No. 3, 5 & 6 - Registered L.S. Contractors, Class V(Civil) and
above as per G.O.Ms.94,I&CAD (PW-COD), Dept Dt:01.07.2003

9. Dates for receipt of requisition for
tender Schedules and the dates for
issue of tender Schedules.

From:17/06/2021,11:30AM – 24/06/2021, 2:30PM (for Sl.No.1 to 3)
From:17/06/2021,11:30AM–01/07/2021, 2:30PM (for  Sl.No.4 to 6)
During office hours

10. Last Date for receipt of Tenders. Upto : 24/06/2021, 4:00 PM (for Sl.No. 1 to 3)
Upto : 01/07/2021, 4:00 PM (for Sl.No.4 to 6)

11. Date of Opening of Tenders. 24/06/2021 After 4:00 PM (for Sl.No.1 to 3)
01/07/2021 After 4:00 PM (for Sl.No. 4 to 6)

12. Any other details can be
obtained from the

Tech. P.A. to Estate Officer,040-24015315 & 040-24015011 Extn:451

ESTATE OFFICER


